
Table 3--World wheat supply and disapperance

Mkt year
1/

Area harvested 
(million 

hectares)

Yield
(metric tons per 

hectare)

Production 
(million metric 

tons)

 Feed use 2/ 
(million metric 

tons)

Domestic 
disappearance 
(million metric 

tons)

Exports 2/ 
(million metric 

tons)

Ending stocks 
(million metric 

tons)

1993 221.044 2.53 558.470 109.571 552.984 103.717 183.355

1994 213.326 2.45 523.031 101.359 542.139 98.215 164.247

1995 216.715 2.48 537.516 95.212 546.085 99.195 155.678

1996 227.103 2.56 581.345 99.642 573.362 106.924 163.661

1997 226.424 2.70 610.232 103.813 576.629 104.370 197.264

1998 219.179 2.69 590.436 106.816 578.213 101.298 209.487

1999 212.528 2.76 586.828 102.771 585.422 113.449 210.893

2000 215.655 2.70 583.231 108.842 586.868 101.531 207.256

2001 214.535 2.72 583.792 109.641 586.733 105.903 204.315

2002 213.601 2.67 569.712 113.683 604.466 105.612 169.561

2003 207.731 2.67 555.356 99.268 589.023 108.511 135.894

2004 215.976 2.90 626.620 108.720 606.255 111.288 156.259

2005 217.798 2.84 618.716 114.850 621.588 117.399 153.387

2006 211.737 2.82 596.275 110.167 615.836 111.847 133.826

2007 217.123 2.82 612.330 102.268 617.941 117.240 128.215

2008 224.253 3.05 683.419 121.294 643.500 144.517 168.134

2009 225.291 3.05 686.745 120.434 653.858 136.983 201.021

2010 217.132 3.00 652.021 116.106 655.107 132.759 197.935

2011 221.757 3.14 696.637 147.042 698.033 157.292 196.539

2012 215.845 3.03 653.614 133.061 673.425 131.666 176.728

1/ Aggregated based on local marketing years. Latest data may be preliminary or projected.
2/ Excludes intra-European Union trade.
Source: USDA, Foreign Agricultural Service, Production, Supply, and Distribution Database.
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